
BID2015-87  

EMERGENCY GENERATOR RADIATOR CORES REPLACEMENT FOR TRENTON SEWER UTILITY

 BID OPENING DATE: 10/8/15 AT 11:00AM

BID2015-87 EMERGENCY GENERATOR 

RADIATOR CORES REPLACEMENT FOR TRENTON 

SEWER UTILITY

NUMBER OF RESPONDENTS: 3

NAME OF BIDDER BROOKLYN GENERAL REPAIR, INC. GILES & RANSOME, INC. JOHNSON & TOWERS, INC.

ADDRESS 25 CENTER PARKWAY - P.O. BOX 273 2975 GALLOWAY ROAD 2021 BRIGGS ROAD

CITY, STATE, ZIP PLAINFIELD, CT 069374 BENSALEM, PA 19020 MT. LAUREL, NEW JERSEY 08054

CONTACT NAME MARY JANE BURKE RICHARD F. SMITH KEITH PHILLIPS

TELEPHONE 860-564-6688 215-639-4300 410-687-0500

FAX 860-564-6562 215-245-2831 410-687-5137

E-MAIL MJBURKE@BGRRADIATOR.COM RSMITH@RANSOME.COM

KPHILLIPS@JOHNSONTOWERS.CO

M

STOCKHOLDER DISCLOSURE STATEMENT INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED

BID GUARANTEE

10% THE CINCINNATTI INSURANCE 

COMPANY W.P.O.A. 

10% TRAVELERS CASUALTY AND 

SURETY COMPANY OF AMERICA 

W.P.O.A. JANICE FENNELL

10% SELECTIVE INSURANCE 

COMPANY OF AMERICA 

W.P.O.A.MELANIE HENNESSEE

CONSENT OF SURETY INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED

PERFORMANCE BOND

REQUIRED FROM THE AWARDED 

VENDOR

REQUIRED FROM THE AWARDED 

VENDOR

REQUIRED FROM THE AWARDED 

VENDOR

REQUIRED EVIDENCE EEO/AFFIRMATIVE 

ACTION REGULATIONS QUESTIONAIRE INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF RECEIPT OF 

ADDENDA #1 INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED

NJ BUSINESS REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE REQUIRED FROM AWARDED VENDOR INCLUDED INCLUDED

NON-COLLUSION AFFIDAVIT INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED

AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT OF 1990 

LANGUAGE INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED

DISCLOSURE OF INVESTED ACTIVITIES IN 

IRAN INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED

ETHICS COMPLAINT DISCLOSURE INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED

CITY OF TRENTON RESIDENT EMPLOYMENT 

POLICY INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED

EIC REQUIRED FROM AWARDED VENDOR CERT#2260 EXP. 2/15/2016 CERT#128 EXP. 5/15/2017

CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE REQUIRED FROM AWARDED VENDOR

REQUIRED FROM AWARDED 

VENDOR

REQUIRED FROM AWARDED 

VENDOR

COMPLIANCE WITH 60-DAY CONTRCT 

EXTENSION YES YES NO

COMPLIANCE WITH EMERGENCY SERVICES YES YES YES

TOTAL UNIT COST FOR ONE EMERGENCY 

GENERATOR $34,860.00 $48,500.00 $53,486.12 

FATAL FLAW

YES - BID GUARANTEE NOT VALID - 

NON-RESPONSIVE NONE NONE

mailto:MJBURKE@BGRRADIATOR.COM
mailto:RSMITH@RANSOME.COM
mailto:KPHILLIPS@JOHNSONTOWERS.COM
mailto:KPHILLIPS@JOHNSONTOWERS.COM

